	DECENKED
FORM PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)	999 COMMERC PAGENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Ecnorable Commissioner of F:	
1010809 1. Name of conveying party(is): (1) TAIWEI LU (2) JIANZHONG ZHANG	Name: IN-HARMONY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
6-28-99	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [[Yes   N No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 South San Antonio Road
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Petaluma State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94952
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: <u>June 16, 1999 by Taiwei Lu;</u> June 17, 1999 by Jianzhong Zhang	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: <u>09/080,135</u>	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
WILLIAM C. BOLING Name: LADAS & PARRY	[X ] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
HARACTE TO	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  No. 12-0415
Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u>	140. 12-0410
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
06/30/1999	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original of	
WILLIAM C. BOLING Within	June 24, 1999
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 3 ] plus \$40 check	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010055 FRAME: 0888

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS:

TAIWEI LU

Address:

1514 Mathias Place

Rohnert Park, California 94928

and

Address:

JIANZHONG ZHANG

10 Vairo Boulevard, #17C State College, Pennsylvania 16803

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

"THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGING SYSTEM"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 15, 1998, and the serial number of which application 09/080,135;

WHEREAS: IN-HARMONY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

A Corporation of the State of California,

having its principal place of business at:

101 South San Antonio Road Petaluma, California 94952

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, assignments related to said application or said invention, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters

> **PATENT** REEL: 010055 FRAME: 0889

Assignment Page 2

**RECORDED: 06/28/1999** 

	ereof in any foreign country which to carry out the purposes thereof.
Subscribed and executed at <a href="#">—</a>	Potaluma CA
on June 16	
•	Taiwei (u
Subscribed and executed at 🗡	Petaluma (A
on 17 June 17	, 1999
	L Jianzhong Zhang Jianzhong Zhang

PATENT REEL: 010055 FRAME: 0890